
THE  CORPORATION OF THE  CITY OF NORTH BAY 

BY-LAW NO. 189-90 

BEING  A  BY-LAW TO AMEND  BY-LAW NO. 92-90 
BEING  A  BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE  CONSTRUCTION 
OF A  SANITARY  SEWER  AND  SERVICES ON OLIVE 
STREET  BETWEEN  CASSELLS  STREET  AND  HIGH 
STREET  AND TO  IMPOSE  A  SPECIAL  RATE. 

NOW  THEREFORE  THE  COUNCIL  OF  THE  CORPORATION  OF  THE  CITY OF NORTH  BAY 
HEREBY  ENACTS  AS  FOLLOWS: 

1. That  By-Law No. 92-90 be  amended  by  deleting  Schedule "A" attached 
thereto  and  inserting  in  lieu  thereof  Schedule "A" attached 
hereto  and  forming  part  of  this  By-Law. 

2 .  That  Clause 9 of  By-Law  No. 92-90 be amended  by  deleting  the 
figure $13,690.00 in  the  last  line  and  inserting  in  lieu  thereof 
the  figure $2,000.00. 

3 .  That  Clause 10 of  By-Law No. 92-90 be  amended  by  deleting  the 
figure $13,690.00 in  line  five  thereof  and  inserting  in  lieu 
thereof  the  figure $2,000.00. 

4 .  That  this  By-Law  shall  not  become  effective  until  approval  in 
writing  has  been  secured  from the  Ontario  Municipal  Board, 
pursuant  to  Section 64(1) of The  Ontario  Municipal  Board  Act, 
R.S.O. 1980, Chapter 347. 

READ  A  FIRST  TIME  IN  OPEN  COUNCIL  THE 1ST DAY  OF  OCTOBER, 1990. 

READ  A  SECOND  TIME  IN  OPEN  COUNCIL  THE 1ST DAY  OF OCTOBER, 
1990. 

READ  A  THIRD  TIME  IN  OPEN  COUNCIL  AND  ENACTED  AND  PASSED  THIS ~ T H  
DAY  OF FEBRUARY , 1991. 



Repair  or  replace  approximately 30 feet of 
15" diameter  sanitary  sewer 

Estimated  cost  of  construction 
Contingencies 

Less P.R.I.D.E. Grant 

Net Debentured Cost 

$ 4,000.00 

$ 4,000.00 
2,000.00 

$ 2,000.00 



E 900673 

Ontario Municipal Board 
Commission des affaires municipales de I'Ontario 

,. ... -. - - , .,. 

IN THE HATTER OF Section 64 of the 
Ontario  Municipal - Board Act, (R.S.O. 
1980, c. 347  as  amended) 

- and - 
IN TEiE HATTER OF an application by 
The Corporation of the  City of North 
Bay with respect  to the construction 
of sanitary  sewers  and  services on 
Olive  Street  for an order  approving 
an amendment of the  previous  order  of 
the Board  dated the 27th  day of 
June, 1990, by reducing the estimated 
cost approved  therein by the  sum of 
$24,000.00  and  by  reducing  the  amount 
of the debentures by the  sum  of 
$11,690.00 

B E F O R E :  

D.S.  COLBOURNE 
Vice-chairman 

1 Thursday, the 27th day 
1 
1 of December, 1990 

THE BOARD  ORDERS that this application  be  granted  and  that  its  order 

made on the  27th day of June, 1990,  and  entered in order  book 

E90-2 at folio  241 on the 27th  day  of July, 1990,  with respect to 

0 . M . B .  File E 900673, is  hereby  amended by reducing the estimated 

cost by the sum of $24,000.00  and the amount of debentures  approved 

therein by the sum of $11,690.00, so that the total  estimated cost 

shall be $4,000.00  and the total  debentures  to  be  issued for the said 

undertaking shall not exceed $2,000.00 for the term  not  exceeding 

fifteen years, provided  that  the  Council  of the applicant  Corporation 

in exercising  any  power  approved by  this  order  shall  comply  and 

conform with all statutory  and  other  legal  requirements  related 

thereto. 

VECRETARY 

P E N T L R E D  

0. B. No.. ............................ 
rolio No ...-... ....................... 

'JAN 2 5 1991 

A C I M  StCnrIrsr OWI w : , v r q ~ 3  spbl. 
-. .. 


